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4th Annual Central Mass Middle School XC Invitational - 10/28/2021

Hollis Hills Farm

Results

Event 2  Boys 2816 Yard Run CC Division 2
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Men
  1 Leone, Jake                7 Ayer Shirley           9:05.30
  2 Kemeza, Liam               8 Bromfield Mi           9:21.35    1
  3 Holden, Jack               7 Ayer Shirley           9:45.50
  4 Bettez, Bradley            8 Holy Family Academy    9:47.71    2
  5 Saladini, Jonathan         8 St Anna School        10:08.42    3
  6 Centeno, Emilio            8 St Anna School        10:12.65    4
  7 Staffiere, Dominic         6 Lunenburg Mi          10:14.30    5
  8 Dionne, Ethan              7 Lunenburg Mi          10:15.85    6
  9 Gremm, Jason               6 Tyngsborough          10:18.98    7
 10 Seguin, Reece              5 Unattached            10:21.83
  1 Boulay, Mitchell           8 Lunenburg Mi          10:22.75    8
  2 Walker, Evan               7 St. Leo School        10:24.79    9
  3 Kemeza, Kai                6 Bromfield Mi          10:25.81   10
  4 Sambathkumar, Shrivikash   7 Tyngsborough          10:28.39   11
  5 Evans, Jace                8 Littleton Mi          10:29.69   12
  6 Quinn, Michael             7 Murdock               10:33.00
  7 Pilon, Matthew             7 Lunenburg Mi          10:47.98   13
  8 Dunlap, Benjamin           6 Lunenburg Mi          10:51.22   14
  9 Dandridge, Cole            6 Bromfield Mi          10:51.42   15
 10 Black, Justin              7 Littleton Mi          10:51.85   16
  1 Keane, Dominic             7 Littleton Mi          10:54.24   17
  2 Lee-Feinberg, Bode         7 Bromfield Mi          11:02.70   18
  3 Terwilliger, Holden        6 Bromfield Mi          11:04.75   19
  4 Barlow, Sawyer             7 Narragansett          11:05.59   20
  5 Thomas, Dylan              8 St Anna School        11:10.59   21
  6 Lyle, Sean                 8 Sizer School          11:17.35
  7 Campbell, Cooper           7 St Anna School        11:17.74   22
  8 Kenney, Daniel             7 St Anna School        11:17.80   23
  9 Maddalone, Cole            8 Bromfield Mi          11:21.35   24
 10 McCormick, Nate            8 Bromfield Mi          11:23.52   25
  1 Moro, Ryan                 7 Tyngsborough          11:36.17   26
  2 Hilterman, Matthew         7 Tyngsborough          11:36.22   27
  3 Thomas, Gavin              7 St Anna School        11:38.93   28
  4 Forsythe, Carson           6 Holy Family Academy   11:40.28   29
  5 O'Brian, Henry             8 Narragansett          11:42.85   30
  6 Jamieson, Alex             8 Narragansett          11:50.06   31
  7 Becker, Nick               6 Bromfield Mi          11:50.49
  8 Russo, Ryan                6 Bromfield Mi          11:50.87
  9 Carlin, Dylan              7 St Anna School        11:56.63   32
 10 Thomas, Seth               7 St Anna School        12:01.13
  1 Friedman, Aleander         8 Littleton Mi          12:03.88   33
  2 Charles, Duncan            6 Bromfield Mi          12:13.19
  3 Blackman, Rohan            8 St Anna School        12:14.93
  4 Donahue, Connor            7 St. Leo School        12:19.69   34
  5 Sullivan, Callum           6 Lunenburg Mi          12:21.49   35
  6 Skawinski, Samuel          6 Murdock               12:36.62
  7 Faretra, Dominic           6 Tyngsborough          13:03.73   36
  8 Reed, Mason                7 Narragansett          13:08.23   37
  9 Gregoire, Brett            6 Tyngsborough          13:13.25   38
 10 Boudreau, Evan             7 Narragansett          13:14.36   39
  1 Moreau, Chase              6 Tyngsborough          13:17.38   40
  2 Maguire, Timothy           6 Tyngsborough          13:20.13



First Time Out - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  4:32 PM  10/28/2021  Page 2

4th Annual Central Mass Middle School XC Invitational - 10/28/2021

Hollis Hills Farm

Results

....Event 2  Boys 2816 Yard Run CC Division 2

  3 Campbell, Beckett          8 St Anna School        13:47.40
  4 Sculimbrene, Isaac         6 Lunenburg Mi          13:49.72   41
  5 Waluck, Dean               7 Lunenburg Mi          14:05.47
  6 Gonzalez, Ashton           8 St Anna School        14:11.12
  7 Carr, Wynn                 7 Holy Family Academy   14:24.13   42
  8 Hakkila, Calvin              Holy Family Academy   14:26.03   43
  9 LeDuc, Jacob               7 Littleton Mi          14:29.33   44
 10 LaCasse, Macallan          7 St. Leo School        14:29.84   45
  1 Wilson, Gabriel            5 St. Leo School        14:53.31   46
  2 Cormier, Xavier            8 Holy Family Academy   15:02.06   47
  3 Nkore, John Paul           5 St. Leo School        15:06.84   48
  4 McMenamy, Daniel           7 Tyngsborough          15:16.52
  5 LaRoche, Travis            6 St Anna School        15:30.89
  6 Dunbar, Andrew             5 St. Leo School        15:38.43   49
  7 McGovern, William          6 Tyngsborough          15:40.41
  8 Murphy, Liam               6 Murdock               15:54.30
  9 Grammont, Jacob            5 St. Leo School        16:09.91   50
 10 Speck, Conor               7 Lunenburg Mi          16:10.40
  1 Gauthier, Robert           6 Narragansett          16:10.74   51
  2 Dame, Nathan               7 St. Leo School        16:20.77
  3 Malia, Malachi             8 Sizer School          16:29.81
  4 Tetreault, Drew            8 St Anna School        16:59.53
  5 Kirousis, William          5 St Anna School        17:03.05
  6 Sow, Sayge                 6 Tyngsborough          17:13.54
  7 Tuttle, Gavinn             8 St. Leo School        17:23.04
  8 LaPointe, Owen             5 St. Leo School        17:26.26
  9 Scott, Brady               7 St. Leo School        17:26.49
 10 Bouchard, Ryan             6 St. Leo School        17:42.04
  1 Forsythe, Mason            5 Holy Family Academy   17:48.06   52
  2 Smith, Grady               8 Lunenburg Mi          18:12.59
  3 Morgan, Michael            7 Sizer School          18:53.89
  4 Peabody, Bradeigh          6 Holy Family Academy   19:03.35   53
  5 Sayarath, Tai                Holy Family Academy   19:16.90
  6 Erhagbai, Brandon          8 St. Leo School        19:39.74
  7 Blais, Anthony             5 St. Leo School        20:57.93
  8 Weaver, Mark               6 St. Leo School        21:08.11

Event 2  Boys 2816 Yard Run CC Division 2
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Leone, Jake                7 Ayer Shirley           9:05.30   1
  2 Kemeza, Liam               8 Bromfield Mi           9:21.35   1   1
  3 Holden, Jack               7 Ayer Shirley           9:45.50   1
  4 Bettez, Bradley            8 Holy Family Academy    9:47.71   1   2
  5 Saladini, Jonathan         8 St Anna School        10:08.42   1   3
  6 Centeno, Emilio            8 St Anna School        10:12.65   1   4
  7 Staffiere, Dominic         6 Lunenburg Mi          10:14.30   1   5
  8 Dionne, Ethan              7 Lunenburg Mi          10:15.85   1   6
  9 Gremm, Jason               6 Tyngsborough          10:18.98   1   7
 10 Seguin, Reece              5 Unattached            10:21.83   1
 11 Boulay, Mitchell           8 Lunenburg Mi          10:22.75   2   8
 12 Walker, Evan               7 St. Leo School        10:24.79   2   9
 13 Kemeza, Kai                6 Bromfield Mi          10:25.81   2  10
 14 Sambathkumar, Shrivikash   7 Tyngsborough          10:28.39   2  11
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 15 Evans, Jace                8 Littleton Mi          10:29.69   2  12
 16 Quinn, Michael             7 Murdock               10:33.00   2
 17 Pilon, Matthew             7 Lunenburg Mi          10:47.98   2  13
 18 Dunlap, Benjamin           6 Lunenburg Mi          10:51.22   2  14
 19 Dandridge, Cole            6 Bromfield Mi          10:51.42   2  15
 20 Black, Justin              7 Littleton Mi          10:51.85   2  16
 21 Keane, Dominic             7 Littleton Mi          10:54.24   3  17
 22 Lee-Feinberg, Bode         7 Bromfield Mi          11:02.70   3  18
 23 Terwilliger, Holden        6 Bromfield Mi          11:04.75   3  19
 24 Barlow, Sawyer             7 Narragansett          11:05.59   3  20
 25 Thomas, Dylan              8 St Anna School        11:10.59   3  21
 26 Lyle, Sean                 8 Sizer School          11:17.35   3
 27 Campbell, Cooper           7 St Anna School        11:17.74   3  22
 28 Kenney, Daniel             7 St Anna School        11:17.80   3  23
 29 Maddalone, Cole            8 Bromfield Mi          11:21.35   3  24
 30 McCormick, Nate            8 Bromfield Mi          11:23.52   3  25
 31 Moro, Ryan                 7 Tyngsborough          11:36.17   4  26
 32 Hilterman, Matthew         7 Tyngsborough          11:36.22   4  27
 33 Thomas, Gavin              7 St Anna School        11:38.93   4  28
 34 Forsythe, Carson           6 Holy Family Academy   11:40.28   4  29
 35 O'Brian, Henry             8 Narragansett          11:42.85   4  30
 36 Jamieson, Alex             8 Narragansett          11:50.06   4  31
 37 Becker, Nick               6 Bromfield Mi          11:50.49   4
 38 Russo, Ryan                6 Bromfield Mi          11:50.87   4
 39 Carlin, Dylan              7 St Anna School        11:56.63   4  32
 40 Thomas, Seth               7 St Anna School        12:01.13   4
 41 Friedman, Aleander         8 Littleton Mi          12:03.88   5  33
 42 Charles, Duncan            6 Bromfield Mi          12:13.19   5
 43 Blackman, Rohan            8 St Anna School        12:14.93   5
 44 Donahue, Connor            7 St. Leo School        12:19.69   5  34
 45 Sullivan, Callum           6 Lunenburg Mi          12:21.49   5  35
 46 Skawinski, Samuel          6 Murdock               12:36.62   5
 47 Faretra, Dominic           6 Tyngsborough          13:03.73   5  36
 48 Reed, Mason                7 Narragansett          13:08.23   5  37
 49 Gregoire, Brett            6 Tyngsborough          13:13.25   5  38
 50 Boudreau, Evan             7 Narragansett          13:14.36   5  39
 51 Moreau, Chase              6 Tyngsborough          13:17.38   6  40
 52 Maguire, Timothy           6 Tyngsborough          13:20.13   6
 53 Campbell, Beckett          8 St Anna School        13:47.40   6
 54 Sculimbrene, Isaac         6 Lunenburg Mi          13:49.72   6  41
 55 Waluck, Dean               7 Lunenburg Mi          14:05.47   6
 56 Gonzalez, Ashton           8 St Anna School        14:11.12   6
 57 Carr, Wynn                 7 Holy Family Academy   14:24.13   6  42
 58 Hakkila, Calvin              Holy Family Academy   14:26.03   6  43
 59 LeDuc, Jacob               7 Littleton Mi          14:29.33   6  44
 60 LaCasse, Macallan          7 St. Leo School        14:29.84   6  45
 61 Wilson, Gabriel            5 St. Leo School        14:53.31   7  46
 62 Cormier, Xavier            8 Holy Family Academy   15:02.06   7  47
 63 Nkore, John Paul           5 St. Leo School        15:06.84   7  48
 64 McMenamy, Daniel           7 Tyngsborough          15:16.52   7
 65 LaRoche, Travis            6 St Anna School        15:30.89   7
 66 Dunbar, Andrew             5 St. Leo School        15:38.43   7  49
 67 McGovern, William          6 Tyngsborough          15:40.41   7
 68 Murphy, Liam               6 Murdock               15:54.30   7
 69 Grammont, Jacob            5 St. Leo School        16:09.91   7  50
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 70 Speck, Conor               7 Lunenburg Mi          16:10.40   7
 71 Gauthier, Robert           6 Narragansett          16:10.74   8  51
 72 Dame, Nathan               7 St. Leo School        16:20.77   8
 73 Malia, Malachi             8 Sizer School          16:29.81   8
 74 Tetreault, Drew            8 St Anna School        16:59.53   8
 75 Kirousis, William          5 St Anna School        17:03.05   8
 76 Sow, Sayge                 6 Tyngsborough          17:13.54   8
 77 Tuttle, Gavinn             8 St. Leo School        17:23.04   8
 78 LaPointe, Owen             5 St. Leo School        17:26.26   8
 79 Scott, Brady               7 St. Leo School        17:26.49   8
 80 Bouchard, Ryan             6 St. Leo School        17:42.04   8
 81 Forsythe, Mason            5 Holy Family Academy   17:48.06   9  52
 82 Smith, Grady               8 Lunenburg Mi          18:12.59   9
 83 Morgan, Michael            7 Sizer School          18:53.89   9
 84 Peabody, Bradeigh          6 Holy Family Academy   19:03.35   9  53
 85 Sayarath, Tai                Holy Family Academy   19:16.90   9
 86 Erhagbai, Brandon          8 St. Leo School        19:39.74   9
 87 Blais, Anthony             5 St. Leo School        20:57.93   9
 88 Weaver, Mark               6 St. Leo School        21:08.11   9

                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4    5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Men
   1 Lunenburg Middle School      46    5    6    8   13   14   35   41    5    6
      Total Time:    52:32.10
         Average:    10:30.42
   2 Bromfield Middle School      63    1   10   15   18   19   24   25    1   10
      Total Time:    52:46.03
         Average:    10:33.21
   3 St Anna School               73    3    4   21   22   23   28   32    3    4
      Total Time:    54:07.20
         Average:    10:49.44
   4 Tyngsborough Middle Schoo   107    7   11   26   27   36   38   40    7   11
      Total Time:    57:03.49
         Average:    11:24.70
   5 Littleton Middle School     122   12   16   17   33   44   12   16   17   33
      Total Time:    58:48.99
         Average:    11:45.80
   6 Narragansett                157   20   30   31   37   39   51   20   30   31
      Total Time:  1:01:01.09
         Average:    12:12.22
   7 Holy Family Academy         163    2   29   42   43   47   52   53    2   29
      Total Time:  1:05:20.21
         Average:    13:04.05
   8 St. Leo School              182    9   34   45   46   48   49   50    9   34
      Total Time:  1:07:14.47
         Average:    13:26.90


